With internal coolant
2ZDK-HP-OH
Flat bottom drill for high precision machining in a wide range of applications
2ZDK-HP
Stable machining in applications including counterboring and drilling in cylinder surfaces
Chisel edge with S-curve reduces shock during machining
Flat drill 2ZDK-HP
1

Unique flute shape3
High rigidity and excellent chip control
Special chisel edge1
R-straight
Double-sided
6
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK010HP-1.5D 1.0 0
-0.010 3.5 4.3 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK011HP-1.5D 1.1 0
-0.010 3.9 4.7 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK012HP-1.5D 1.2 0
-0.010 4.3 5.1 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK013HP-1.5D 1.3 0
-0.010 4.7 5.5 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK014HP-1.5D 1.4 0
-0.010 5.1 5.9 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK015HP-1.5D 1.5 0
-0.010 5.5 6.3 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK016HP-1.5D 1.6 0
-0.010 5.7 6.5 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK017HP-1.5D 1.7 0
-0.010 5.9 6.7 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK018HP-1.5D 1.8 0
-0.010 6.1 6.9 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK019HP-1.5D 1.9 0
-0.010 6.3 7.1 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK020HP-1.5D 2.0 0
-0.010 6.5 7.3 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK021HP-1.5D 2.1 0
-0.010 6.9 7.7 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK022HP-1.5D 2.2 0
-0.010 7.3 8.1 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK023HP-1.5D 2.3 0
-0.010 7.7 8.5 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK024HP-1.5D 2.4 0
-0.010 8.1 8.9 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK025HP-1.5D 2.5 0
-0.010 8.5 9.3 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK026HP-1.5D 2.6 0
-0.010 8.8 9.5 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK027HP-1.5D 2.7 0
-0.010 9.1 9.8 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK028HP-1.5D 2.8 0
-0.010 9.3 10.0 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK029HP-1.5D 2.9 0
-0.010 9.5 10.3 4 50 Fig.1
2ZDK030HP-1.5D  3.0 0
-0.010 9 10 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK031HP-1.5D 3.1
0
-0.012 10 11 6 60 Fig.12ZDK032HP-1.5D 3.2
2ZDK033HP-1.5D 3.3
2ZDK034HP-1.5D 3.4
0
-0.012 11 12 6 60 Fig.12ZDK035HP-1.5D 3.5
2ZDK036HP-1.5D 3.6
2ZDK037HP-1.5D 3.7
0
-0.012 12 13 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK038HP-1.5D 3.8
2ZDK039HP-1.5D 3.9
2ZDK040HP-1.5D 4.0
2ZDK041HP-1.5D 4.1
0
-0.012 13 14 6 60 Fig.12ZDK042HP-1.5D 4.2
2ZDK043HP-1.5D 4.3
2ZDK044HP-1.5D 4.4
0
-0.012 14 15 6 60 Fig.12ZDK045HP-1.5D 4.5
2ZDK046HP-1.5D 4.6
2ZDK047HP-1.5D 4.7
0
-0.012 15 16 6 60 Fig.12ZDK048HP-1.5D 4.8
2ZDK049HP-1.5D 4.9
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK050HP-1.5D 5.0
0
-0.012 16 17 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK051HP-1.5D 5.1
2ZDK052HP-1.5D 5.2
2ZDK053HP-1.5D 5.3
2ZDK054HP-1.5D 5.4
0
-0.012 17 18 6 60 Fig.12ZDK055HP-1.5D 5.5
2ZDK056HP-1.5D 5.6
2ZDK057HP-1.5D 5.7
0
-0.012 18 19 6 60 Fig.12ZDK058HP-1.5D 5.8
2ZDK059HP-1.5D 5.9
2ZDK060HP-1.5D 6.0 0
-0.012 19 21 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK061HP-1.5D 6.1 0
-0.015 19 21 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK062HP-1.5D 6.2
2ZDK063HP-1.5D 6.3
0
-0.015 20 22 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK064HP-1.5D 6.4
2ZDK065HP-1.5D 6.5
2ZDK066HP-1.5D 6.6
2ZDK067HP-1.5D 6.7
0
-0.015 21 23 8 70 Fig.12ZDK068HP-1.5D 6.8
2ZDK069HP-1.5D 6.9
2ZDK070HP-1.5D 7.0
0
-0.015 22 24 8 70 Fig.12ZDK071HP-1.5D 7.1
2ZDK072HP-1.5D 7.2
2ZDK073HP-1.5D 7.3
0
-0.015 23 25 8 70 Fig.12ZDK074HP-1.5D 7.4
2ZDK075HP-1.5D 7.5
2ZDK076HP-1.5D 7.6
0
-0.015 24 25 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK077HP-1.5D 7.7
2ZDK078HP-1.5D 7.8
2ZDK079HP-1.5D 7.9
2ZDK080HP-1.5D 8.0 0
-0.015 25 27 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK081HP-1.5D 8.1 0
-0.015 25 27 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK082HP-1.5D 8.2
2ZDK083HP-1.5D 8.3
0
-0.015 26 28 10 80 Fig.12ZDK084HP-1.5D 8.4
2ZDK085HP-1.5D 8.5
2ZDK086HP-1.5D 8.6
0
-0.015 27 29 10 80 Fig.12ZDK087HP-1.5D 8.7
2ZDK088HP-1.5D 8.8
2ZDK-HP
Fig.1 Fig.2
LCF
OAL

Burr
build-up
Same as
bottom
shape
2ZDK-HP
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK089HP-1.5D 8.9
0
-0.015 28 30 10 80 Fig.12ZDK090HP-1.5D 9.0
2ZDK091HP-1.5D 9.1
2ZDK092HP-1.5D 9.2
0
-0.015 29 31 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK093HP-1.5D 9.3
2ZDK094HP-1.5D 9.4
2ZDK095HP-1.5D 9.5
2ZDK096HP-1.5D 9.6
0
-0.015 30 32 10 80 Fig.12ZDK097HP-1.5D 9.7
2ZDK098HP-1.5D 9.8
2ZDK099HP-1.5D 9.9 0
-0.015 31 33 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK100HP-1.5D 10.0
2ZDK101HP-1.5D 10.1 0
-0.018 31 33 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK102HP-1.5D 10.2
0
-0.018 32 34 12 100 Fig.12ZDK103HP-1.5D 10.3
2ZDK104HP-1.5D 10.4
2ZDK105HP-1.5D 10.5
0
-0.018 33 35 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK106HP-1.5D 10.6
2ZDK107HP-1.5D 10.7
2ZDK108HP-1.5D 10.8
2ZDK109HP-1.5D 10.9
0
-0.018 34 36 12 100 Fig.12ZDK110HP-1.5D 11.0
2ZDK111HP-1.5D 11.1
2ZDK112HP-1.5D 11.2
0
-0.018 35 37 12 100 Fig.12ZDK113HP-1.5D 11.3
2ZDK114HP-1.5D 11.4
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK115HP-1.5D 11.5
0
-0.018 36 38 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK116HP-1.5D 11.6
2ZDK117HP-1.5D 11.7
2ZDK118HP-1.5D 11.8
2ZDK119HP-1.5D 11.9
2ZDK120HP-1.5D 12.0 0
-0.018 37 39 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK125HP-1.5D 12.5
0
-0.018
41 41
12 100 Fig.2
2ZDK130HP-1.5D 13.0 43 43
2ZDK135HP-1.5D 13.5 44 44
2ZDK140HP-1.5D 14.0 45 45
2ZDK145HP-1.5D 14.5
0
-0.018
47 47
12 115 Fig.22ZDK150HP-1.5D 15.0 48 48
2ZDK155HP-1.5D 15.5 50 50
2ZDK160HP-1.5D 16.0 0
-0.018 52 52 16 115 Fig.1
2ZDK165HP-1.5D 16.5
0
-0.018
53 53
16 115 Fig.2
2ZDK170HP-1.5D 17.0 54 54
2ZDK175HP-1.5D 17.5 56 56
2ZDK180HP-1.5D 18.0 57 57
2ZDK185HP-1.5D 18.5
0
-0.021
59 59
16 125 Fig.22ZDK190HP-1.5D 19.0 60 60
2ZDK195HP-1.5D 19.5 62 62
2ZDK200HP-1.5D 20.0 0
-0.021 63 63 20 125 Fig.1
  : AvailableThe standard drilling depth is 1.5 D (1.5 x DC).
Fig.1 Fig.2
LCF

D
C
DC
ON D
C
Short
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
Tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK030HP-1.5D-LS 3.0 0
-0.010 9.0 30.0 6 100 Fig.1
2ZDK031HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.1
0
-0.012
10.0
31.0
6 100 Fig.1
2ZDK032HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.2 32.0
2ZDK033HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.3 33.0
2ZDK034HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.4
11.0
34.0
2ZDK035HP-1.5D-LS 3.5 35.0
2ZDK036HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.6 36.0
2ZDK037HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.7
12.0
37.0
2ZDK038HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.8 38.0
2ZDK039HP-1.5D-LS MTO 3.9 39.0
2ZDK040HP-1.5D-LS 4.0 40.0
2ZDK041HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.1
13.0
41.0
2ZDK042HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.2 42.0
2ZDK043HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.3 43.0
2ZDK044HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.4
14.0
44.0
2ZDK045HP-1.5D-LS 4.5 45.0
2ZDK046HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.6 46.0
2ZDK047HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.7
15.0
47.0
2ZDK048HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.8 48.0
2ZDK049HP-1.5D-LS MTO 4.9 49.0
2ZDK050HP-1.5D-LS 5.0
0
-0.012
16.0
50.0
6 110 Fig.1
2ZDK051HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.1 51.0
2ZDK052HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.2 52.0
2ZDK053HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.3 53.0
2ZDK054HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.4
17.0
54.0
2ZDK055HP-1.5D-LS 5.5 55.0
2ZDK056HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.6 56.0
2ZDK057HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.7
18.0
57.0
2ZDK058HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.8 58.0
2ZDK059HP-1.5D-LS MTO 5.9 59.0
2ZDK060HP-1.5D-LS 6.0 0
-0.012 19.0 60.0 6 120 Fig.1
2ZDK061HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.1
0
-0.015
19.0 29.0
6 120 Fig.2
2ZDK062HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.2
2ZDK063HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.3
20.0 29.5
2ZDK064HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.4
2ZDK065HP-1.5D-LS 6.5
2ZDK066HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.6
2ZDK067HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.7
21.0 30.02ZDK068HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.8
2ZDK069HP-1.5D-LS MTO 6.9
2ZDK070HP-1.5D-LS 7.0
22.0
30.0
2ZDK071HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.1
30.5
2ZDK072HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.2
2ZDK073HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.3
23.0 30.5 2ZDK074HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.4
2ZDK075HP-1.5D-LS 7.5
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
Tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK076HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.6
0
-0.015 24.0 31.0 6 120 Fig.2
2ZDK077HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.7
2ZDK078HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.8
2ZDK079HP-1.5D-LS MTO 7.9
2ZDK080HP-1.5D-LS 8.0
0
-0.015
25.0
80.0
8 130
Fig.1
2ZDK081HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.1
31.5
Fig.2
2ZDK082HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.2
2ZDK083HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.3
26.0 2ZDK084HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.4
32.0
2ZDK085HP-1.5D-LS 8.5
2ZDK086HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.6
0
-0.015
27.0
32.0
8 130 Fig.2
2ZDK087HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.7
2ZDK088HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.8
32.5
2ZDK089HP-1.5D-LS MTO 8.9
28.0 2ZDK090HP-1.5D-LS 9.0
2ZDK091HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.1
2ZDK092HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.2
0
-0.015 29.0 32.5 8 130 Fig.2
2ZDK093HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.3
2ZDK094HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.4
2ZDK095HP-1.5D-LS 9.5
2ZDK096HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.6
0
-0.015
30.0 33.5
8 130 Fig.2
2ZDK097HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.7
2ZDK098HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.8
2ZDK099HP-1.5D-LS MTO 9.9 31.0 34.5
2ZDK100HP-1.5D-LS 10.0 0
-0.015 31.0 100.0 10 150 Fig.1
2ZDK101HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.1
0
-0.018
31.0
35.5
10 150 Fig.2
2ZDK102HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.2
32.0 2ZDK103HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.3
36.0
2ZDK104HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.4
2ZDK105HP-1.5D-LS 10.5
33.0 36.5
2ZDK106HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.6
2ZDK107HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.7
2ZDK108HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.8
2ZDK109HP-1.5D-LS MTO 10.9
0
-0.018
34.0 37.5
10 150 Fig.2
2ZDK110HP-1.5D-LS 11.0
2ZDK111HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.1
2ZDK112HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.2
35.0 38.52ZDK113HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.3
2ZDK114HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.4
2ZDK115HP-1.5D-LS 11.5
0
-0.018 36.0 39.5 10 150 Fig.2
2ZDK116HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.6
2ZDK117HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.7
2ZDK118HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.8
2ZDK119HP-1.5D-LS MTO 11.9
2ZDK120HP-1.5D-LS 12.0 0
-0.018 37.0 120.0 12 170 Fig.1
The standard drilling depth is 1.5 D (1.5 x DC).
9
  : Available
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK030HP-3D 3.0 0
-0.010 14 15 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK031HP-3D 3.1 0
-0.012 14 15 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK032HP-3D 3.2
2ZDK033HP-3D 3.3 0
-0.012 15 16 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK034HP-3D 3.4
2ZDK035HP-3D 3.5
0
-0.012 17 18  6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK036HP-3D 3.6
2ZDK037HP-3D 3.7
2ZDK038HP-3D 3.8
2ZDK039HP-3D 3.9
2ZDK040HP-3D 4.0 0
-0.012 19 20 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK041HP-3D 4.1
2ZDK042HP-3D 4.2
0
-0.012 20 21 6 60 Fig.12ZDK043HP-3D 4.3
2ZDK044HP-3D 4.4
2ZDK045HP-3D 4.5
0
-0.012 21 22 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK046HP-3D 4.6
2ZDK047HP-3D 4.7
2ZDK048HP-3D 4.8
2ZDK049HP-3D 4.9
2ZDK050HP-3D 5.0
0
-0.012 23 24 6 60 Fig.12ZDK051HP-3D 5.1
2ZDK052HP-3D 5.2
2ZDK053HP-3D 5.3 0
-0.012 24 25 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK054HP-3D 5.4
2ZDK055HP-3D 5.5 0
-0.012 25 26 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK056HP-3D 5.6
0
-0.012 26 27 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK057HP-3D 5.7
2ZDK058HP-3D 5.8
2ZDK059HP-3D 5.9
2ZDK060HP-3D 6.0 0
-0.012 28 (28) 6 60 Fig.1
2ZDK061HP-3D 6.1
0
-0.015 28 29 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK062HP-3D 6.2
2ZDK063HP-3D 6.3
2ZDK064HP-3D 6.4
2ZDK065HP-3D 6.5
0
-0.015 30 31 8 70 Fig.12ZDK066HP-3D 6.6
2ZDK067HP-3D 6.7
2ZDK068HP-3D 6.8 0
-0.015 31 32 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK069HP-3D 6.9
2ZDK070HP-3D 7.0
0
-0.015 32 33 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK071HP-3D 7.1
2ZDK072HP-3D 7.2
2ZDK073HP-3D 7.3
2ZDK074HP-3D 7.4
2ZDK075HP-3D 7.5 0
-0.015 34 35 8 70 Fig.1
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK076HP-3D 7.6
0
-0.015 34 35 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK077HP-3D 7.7
2ZDK078HP-3D 7.8
2ZDK079HP-3D 7.9
2ZDK080HP-3D 8.0 0
-0.015 36 (36) 8 70 Fig.1
2ZDK081HP-3D 8.1
0
-0.015 36 37 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK082HP-3D 8.2
2ZDK083HP-3D 8.3
2ZDK084HP-3D 8.4
2ZDK085HP-3D 8.5
0
-0.015 38 39 10 80 Fig.12ZDK086HP-3D 8.6
2ZDK087HP-3D 8.7
2ZDK088HP-3D 8.8 0
-0.015 39 40 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK089HP-3D 8.9
2ZDK090HP-3D 9.0
0
-0.015 40 41 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK091HP-3D 9.1
2ZDK092HP-3D 9.2
2ZDK093HP-3D 9.3
2ZDK094HP-3D 9.4
2ZDK095HP-3D 9.5
0
-0.015 42 43 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK096HP-3D 9.6
2ZDK097HP-3D 9.7
2ZDK098HP-3D 9.8
2ZDK099HP-3D 9.9
2ZDK100HP-3D 10.0 0
-0.015 45 (45) 10 80 Fig.1
2ZDK101HP-3D 10.1 0
-0.018 45 46 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK102HP-3D 10.2
2ZDK103HP-3D 10.3 0
-0.018 46 47 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK104HP-3D 10.4
2ZDK105HP-3D 10.5
0
-0.018 47 48 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK106HP-3D 10.6
2ZDK107HP-3D 10.7
2ZDK108HP-3D 10.8
2ZDK109HP-3D 10.9
2ZDK110HP-3D 11.0
0
-0.018 51 52 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK111HP-3D 11.1
2ZDK112HP-3D 11.2
2ZDK113HP-3D 11.3
2ZDK114HP-3D 11.4
2ZDK115HP-3D 11.5
0
-0.018 53 54 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK116HP-3D 11.6
2ZDK117HP-3D 11.7
2ZDK118HP-3D 11.8
2ZDK119HP-3D 11.9
2ZDK120HP-3D 12.0 0
-0.018 54 (54) 12 100 Fig.1
2ZDK-HP
Fig.1 OALLN
LCF

LCF
DC
ON
D
C
No. of flutes (Z) = 2, helix angle: about 30 °Regular
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK030HP-3D-OH 3.0 0
-0.010 13.5 15.5 3 68 Fig.1
2ZDK031HP-3D-OH 3.1
0
-0.012
14 16
4 72 Fig.1
2ZDK032HP-3D-OH 3.2 14.4 16.4
2ZDK033HP-3D-OH 3.3 14.9 16.9
2ZDK034HP-3D-OH 3.4 15.3 17.3
2ZDK035HP-3D-OH 3.5 15.8 17.8
2ZDK036HP-3D-OH 3.6 16.2 18.2
2ZDK037HP-3D-OH 3.7 16.7 18.7
2ZDK038HP-3D-OH 3.8 17.1 19.1
2ZDK039HP-3D-OH 3.9 17.6 19.6
2ZDK040HP-3D-OH 4.0 0
-0.012 18 20 4 72 Fig.1
2ZDK041HP-3D-OH 4.1
0
-0.012
18.5 20.5
5 80 Fig.1
2ZDK042HP-3D-OH 4.2 18.9 20.9
2ZDK043HP-3D-OH 4.3 19.4 21.4
2ZDK044HP-3D-OH 4.4 19.8 21.8
2ZDK045HP-3D-OH 4.5 20.3 22.3
2ZDK046HP-3D-OH 4.6 20.7 22.7
2ZDK047HP-3D-OH 4.7 21.2 23.2
2ZDK048HP-3D-OH 4.8 21.6 23.6
2ZDK049HP-3D-OH 4.9 22.1 24.1
2ZDK050HP-3D-OH 5.0 0
-0.012 22.5 24.5 5 80 Fig.1
2ZDK051HP-3D-OH 5.1
0
-0.012
23 25
6 82 Fig.1
2ZDK052HP-3D-OH 5.2 23.4 25.4
2ZDK053HP-3D-OH 5.3 23.9 25.9
2ZDK054HP-3D-OH 5.4 24.3 26.3
2ZDK055HP-3D-OH 5.5 24.8 26.8
2ZDK056HP-3D-OH 5.6 25.2 27.2
2ZDK057HP-3D-OH 5.7 25.7 27.7
2ZDK058HP-3D-OH 5.8 26.1 28.1
2ZDK059HP-3D-OH 5.9 26.6 28.6
2ZDK060HP-3D-OH 6.0 0
-0.012 27 29 6 82 Fig.1
2ZDK061HP-3D-OH 6.1
0
-0.015
27.5 29.5
7 88 Fig.1
2ZDK062HP-3D-OH 6.2 27.9 29.9
2ZDK063HP-3D-OH 6.3 28.4 30.4
2ZDK064HP-3D-OH 6.4 28.8 30.8
2ZDK065HP-3D-OH 6.5 29.3 31.3
2ZDK066HP-3D-OH 6.6 29.7 31.7
2ZDK067HP-3D-OH 6.7 30.2 32.2
2ZDK068HP-3D-OH 6.8 30.6 32.6
2ZDK069HP-3D-OH 6.9 31.1 33.1
2ZDK070HP-3D-OH 7.0 0
-0.015 31.5 33.5 7 88 Fig.1
2ZDK071HP-3D-OH 7.1
0
-0.015
32 34
8 94 Fig.1
2ZDK072HP-3D-OH 7.2 32.4 34.4
2ZDK073HP-3D-OH 7.3 32.9 34.9
2ZDK074HP-3D-OH 7.4 33.3 35.3
2ZDK075HP-3D-OH 7.5 33.8 35.8
Description
Av
ail
ab
ilit
y Dimension (mm)
Shape
DC Outside dia.
tolerance LCF LN DCON OAL
2ZDK076HP-3D-OH 7.6
0
-0.015
34.2 36.2
8 94 Fig.1
2ZDK077HP-3D-OH 7.7 34.7 36.7
2ZDK078HP-3D-OH 7.8 35.1 37.1
2ZDK079HP-3D-OH 7.9 35.6 37.6
2ZDK080HP-3D-OH 8.0 0
-0.015 36 38 8 94 Fig.1
2ZDK081HP-3D-OH 8.1
0
-0.015
36.5 38.5
9 100 Fig.1
2ZDK082HP-3D-OH 8.2 36.9 38.9
2ZDK083HP-3D-OH 8.3 37.4 39.4
2ZDK084HP-3D-OH 8.4 37.8 39.8
2ZDK085HP-3D-OH 8.5 38.3 40.3
2ZDK086HP-3D-OH 8.6 38.7 40.7
2ZDK087HP-3D-OH 8.7 39.2 41.2
2ZDK088HP-3D-OH 8.8 39.6 41.6
2ZDK089HP-3D-OH 8.9 40.1 42.1
2ZDK090HP-3D-OH 9.0 0
-0.015 40.5 42.5 9 100 Fig.1
2ZDK091HP-3D-OH 9.1
0
-0.015
41 43
10 106 Fig.1
2ZDK092HP-3D-OH 9.2 41.4 43.4
2ZDK093HP-3D-OH 9.3 41.9 43.9
2ZDK094HP-3D-OH 9.4 42.3 44.3
2ZDK095HP-3D-OH 9.5 42.8 44.8
2ZDK096HP-3D-OH 9.6 43.2 45.2
2ZDK097HP-3D-OH 9.7 43.7 45.7
2ZDK098HP-3D-OH 9.8 44.1 46.1
2ZDK099HP-3D-OH 9.9 44.6 46.6
2ZDK100HP-3D-OH 10.0 0
-0.015 45 47 10 106 Fig.1
2ZDK101HP-3D-OH 10.1
0
-0.018
45.5 47.5
11 116 Fig.1
2ZDK102HP-3D-OH 10.2 45.9 47.9
2ZDK103HP-3D-OH 10.3 46.4 48.4
2ZDK104HP-3D-OH 10.4 46.8 48.8
2ZDK105HP-3D-OH 10.5 47.3 49.3
2ZDK106HP-3D-OH 10.6 47.7 49.7
2ZDK107HP-3D-OH 10.7 48.2 50.2
2ZDK108HP-3D-OH 10.8 48.6 50.6
2ZDK109HP-3D-OH 10.9 49.1 51.1
2ZDK110HP-3D-OH 11.0 0
-0.018 49.5 51.5 11 116 Fig.1
2ZDK111HP-3D-OH 11.1
0
-0.018
50 52
12 122 Fig.1
2ZDK112HP-3D-OH 11.2 50.4 52.4
2ZDK113HP-3D-OH 11.3 50.9 52.9
2ZDK114HP-3D-OH 11.4 51.3 53.3
2ZDK115HP-3D-OH 11.5 51.8 53.8
2ZDK116HP-3D-OH 11.6 52.2 54.2
2ZDK117HP-3D-OH 11.7 52.7 54.7
2ZDK118HP-3D-OH 11.8 53.1 55.1
2ZDK119HP-3D-OH 11.9 53.6 55.6
2ZDK120HP-3D-OH 12.0 0
-0.018 54 56 12 122 Fig.1
The standard drilling depth is 3.0 D (3.0 x DC).
The information contained in this brochure is current as of January 2021.
Duplication or reproduction of any part of this brochure without approval is prohibited.